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Batisms of
27
 
Elizabeth Daughter of Benjmin & Sally Eggleston His Wife Was Born August 19th. 1765
and Baptized Novm: the 3d: 1765
 
Henry Son of Richard & Dinnah Street His Wife Was Born Decm: 4th: 1765
 
Christian Daughter of John Blair Junr & Jane his Wife Was Born Decm: 21th. 1765
 
Jennet Daughter of Alexander & Mary Purdy his Wife Was Born 1765
 
George Son of Anthany & Elizabeth Hay his Wife Was Born Decm: 16th: 1765
 
Sally Daughter of Benjm: & Martha Waller his Wife Was Born Decm: 24th. 1765
& Baptised January 2 1766
 
Mary Daughter of Gabril & Easter Maupin his Wife Was Born Janr: 2 1766
 
Hunter the son of Joseph & Roseanna Rolye his Wife Was Born Decm: 26th: 1765
 
Arenna Daughter of William & Ann Saunders his Wife Was Born 1765
 
Johnny Wyate Son of Edward & Martha Westmore his Wife Born January 30th: 1766
 
Elizabeth Daughter of James & Elizabeth Holdcraft his Wife Born
Elizabeth D Febr: 6th 1766
 
Godfrey Macklin Son of David & Lucritia Bartley free Mulatta’s
Was Born Novm: 29th: 1764
 
William Good A Basterd Child Son of Mary Jones Decd. Was Born Febr: 10th: 1766
 
Phillip Son of James Southall & Francis His Wife Born Febr. 21th: 1766
 
Mary the Daughter of Samuel & Lucy Trower his Wife Born January 27th: 1766
 
Godfrey Son of Thomas Macklin & Tomison his Wife Boath free Mulattas
Was Born Febr: 23d: 1766
 
James A Bastard Son of Elizabeth Armfield A free Mulatta Was Born
March 16: 1766
 
Mary the Daughter of James Geddy & Elizabeth his Wife Born april 16th: 1766
 
Mary Daughter of William & Mary-Magdlen Pearson his Wife Was Born
april 12th: 1766
 
Ann Hughs A bastard Daughter of Daniel Hughs & Matthey Haynes Born april 22d:
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1766
 
John Son of John & Elizabeth Sheppard His Wife Was Born May 31th: 1766
Elizabeth Reine a bastard of Ann Raine Born 8 day May 1766
 
Elizabeth Daughter of William Phillips & Elizabeth His Wife Was Born 1766
 
Mary Symmer Degliesh the Daughter of William & Susannah Roberts His Wife
Was Born October 22d: 1766
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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized: Batisms of

27
 
Elizabeth Daughter of Benjamin & Sally Eggleston His Wife Was Born August 19 1765
and baptized November the 3 1765
 
Henry Son of Richard & Dinnah Street His Wife Was Born December 4 1765
 
Christian Daughter of John Blair Junior & Jane his Wife Was Born December 21 1765
 
Jennet Daughter of Alexander & Mary Purdy his Wife Was Born 1765
 
George Son of Anthony & Elizabeth Hay his Wife Was Born December 16 1765
 
Sally Daughter of Benjamin & Martha Waller his Wife Was Born December 24 1765
& Baptized January 2 1766
 
Mary Daughter of Gabril & Easter Maupin his Wife Was Born January 2 1766
 
Hunter the son of Joseph & Roseanna Rolye his Wife Was Born December 26 1765
 
Arenna Daughter of William & Ann Saunders his Wife Was Born 1765
 
Johnny Wyate Son of Edward & Martha Westmore his Wife Born January 30 1766
 
Elizabeth Daughter of James & Elizabeth Holdcraft his Wife Born
Elizabeth D February 6 1766
 
Godfrey Macklin Son of David & Lucritia Bartley free Mulatta’s
Was Born November 29 1764
 
William Good A Basterd Child Son of Mary Jones Deceased Was Born February 10 1766
 
Phillip Son of James Southall & Francis His Wife Born February 21 1766
 
Mary the Daughter of Samuel & Lucy Trower his Wife Born January 27 1766
 
Godfrey Son of Thomas Macklin & Tomison his Wife Boath free Mulattas
Was Born February 23 1766
 
James A Bastard Son of Elizabeth Armfield A free Mulatta Was Born
March 16 1766
 
Mary the Daughter of James Geddy & Elizabeth his Wife Born April 16 1766
 
Mary Daughter of William & Mary-Magdlen Pearson his Wife Was Born
April 12 1766
 
Ann Hughs A bastard Daughter of Daniel Hughs & Matthey Haynes Born April 22
1766
 
John Son of John & Elizabeth Sheppard His Wife Was Born May 31 1766
Elizabeth Reine a bastard of Ann Raine Born 8 day May 1766
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Elizabeth Daughter of William Phillips & Elizabeth His Wife Was Born 1766
 
Mary Symmer Degliesh the Daughter of William & Susannah Roberts His Wife
Was Born October 22 1766
 

Dates: 1764 to 1766
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Birth
Baptism
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